
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3740
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2004
NEW SCHEME FOR PROVIDING HELP FROM NATURAL CALAMITIES
Manjhi Shri Rajesh Kumar;Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to start a new Scheme namely Emergency Support Function scheme to provide immediate help to the people suffered from Natural Calamities and accidents due to human errors; (

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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